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2024 Candidates for Elective Office 
President-elect Candidates  

 
Candidate 
Chad R. Leighty, DDS 
830 N Theatre Road 
Marion, IN 46952 
765-661-3480 
leightyc@ada.org 

Candidate 
Rudolph T. Liddell, DMD 
3623 Sugar Loaf Lane 
Valrico, FL 33596 
813-714-6050 
liddellr@ada.org 
 

Candidate 
Maria C. Maranga, DDS 
8 Rolling Meadow Lane 
Northport, NY 11708 
631-261-1130 
Apexlocater60@gmail.com 
 

Candidate 
Michael D. Medovic, DDS 
219 Debbie Anne Drive 
Wheeling, WV, 26003 
304-281-5572 
medovicm@ada.org 
 

Candidate 
Richard J. Rosato, DMD 
6 Loudon Road, Suite 204  
Concord, NH 03301 
603-491-7675 
rosator@ada.org 

Campaign Manager 
Tom Paumier, DDS 
Canton, OH 44708 
330-904-5596 
tmpdent@gmail.com 

Campaign Manager 
Chris Bulnes, DDS 
Tampa FL 33629 
813-784-1305 
trimile26@gmail.com 

Campaign Manager 
Jay Skolnick, DMD 
Webster, NY 14580 
585-576-3769 
Jayskolnick@frontiernet.net 
 

Campaign Manager 
Thomas Leslie, DDS 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 
tlesliedds@gmail.com 
 
Amrita Patel, DDS 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
914-486-1010 
amripatel@nyu.edu 

Campaign Manager 
Janis Moriarty, DMD 
Winchester MA. 01890 
617-943-6278 
janis.moriarty@verizon.net 

 
Second Vice President Candidates 

 
Candidate 
Tamara S. Berg, DDS 
910 S. Yukon Parkway 
Yukon, OK 73099 
405-209-4230 
Tamara.berg@coxinet.net 

Candidate 
Viren Jhaveri, DDS 
140-31 Cherry Avenue 
Flushing, NY 11355  
516-343-8311 
ddsviren@gmail.com 

Campaign Manager 
Matt Cohlmia, DDS 
Oklahoma City, OK 73142  
405-830-2126  
mcohlmiadds@gmail.com 

Campaign Manager 
Eugene G Porcelli, DDS 
Garden City, NY 11530 
516-227-1112 
eporcelli@nassaudental.org 

 
Treasurer Candidates 

 
Candidate 
Cody C. Graves, DDS, MBA 
1318 Fisher Street 
Goldthwaite, TX 76844 
325-648-2251 
drc@centex.net 

Candidate 
David J. Manzanares, DDS 
13240 Silver Peak Place NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 
505-670-4439 
manzanaresd@ada.org 

Candidate 
Peter C. Shatz, DDS 
3737 Upland Dr 
Marietta, GA 30066 
678-773-1699 
PeterShatz@Gmail.com 

Candidate 
Howard M. Zolot, DMD  
59 Sunset Rock Rd  
North Andover, MA 01845 
978-821-4413  
hmzolotdmd@gmail.com 

 
Campaign Manager 
Duc "Duke" M. Ho, DDS 
Katy, Texas 77494  
ducmho@sbcglobal.net 

 
Campaign Manager 
Carol Morrow, DDS 
drcarolmorrow@gmail.com 

 
Campaign Manager 
Kumar Patel, DMD, MS, MBA  
Marietta, GA 30066 
770-241-3636 
drkay71@gmail.com 

 
Campaign Manager 
David Samuels, DMD  
978-852-1270 
drdsamuels@gmail.com 




